HES] et % NS 2I510] AIH S0 FAHZS & + UBLICL 2AEO R

- TI-P004-01
spl ra sarco KR ooTo)

s

o 2 |:
SDP143 Sho| 2E A54] 13} 9Fe] 2aMBE 28, 37 9
o AMgRITE, o, Ak ol ALE 4= 9

o 7Z H H{jEHAZHUH

DNI5LC, DN15, DN20, DN25, DN32, DN40, DN50, DN80
ZaxA EN 1092 PN40, BS 10 Table 'J, ANSI 300, ANSI 150
o AU/2x S|

o 3002 B

L4

ol 200 —

o] GefolAl A§T 5 gick,

0
=
o] feloll Al A3 4 gict, u u

o r|r

A-D-E ZaX|A! PN40, ANSI 300, BS 10 Table J

A-B-C Z2ix|Al ANSI 150 ]

13} EES >

Z X 0.2 bar g~17 bar g

3]A 16,0 bar g~24 bar g ]

EHAAZT PN40 B

kAo A-B-C 17.2 bar g @ 40°C — —
A-D-E 26 bar g

| MARE 300C @ 26 bar g i ]— ame

FAEARE oc

ZSET| AE Al A-D-E 26 bar g

XIS Z[CHer= A-B-C 14 bar g

A res 300C @ 26 bar g Uy U I—1a00 D

FNARMRE ot

iRt A-D-E 26 bar g
A-B-C 14 bar g

Z|CHAA S2LUA LA 60 bar g

g
F | U220 ZYUEI0f k= AEfolN SUAHLAE 40 bar 9B Al

Me et =t

©® Kvit

Ky W87} obds] 7iekel Adefoll ] satehs o8R0 R e

173 AR Al ARgE

DN15LC DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
1.0 2.8 55 8.1 12.0 17.0 28.0 64.0

Cv(UK)=Kvx0.963 Cv(US)=KvXx1.156

First for Steam Solutions Page 1 of 7

EXPERTISE | SOLUTIONS | SUSTAINABILITY



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

. DN15 ~ DN50
2
3
4
5 DN40, 5001 AtBEl=
Qe ofdEa] ui
6
12
29 8
7 ' = 9
10
11
21
13
15 ;
14 3
G I W
17
18
20
o]0
‘ 0 —F 26
Q) : 27
S { 0
L
N -
24
—22
28
oxif X
Hs 259 RE Hs 259 THE
1 Adjustment screw Steel BS 3692 Gr.8.8 20 Main valve body Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
2 Adjustment lock—nut Steel BS 3692 Gr.8 o1 Piot valve  Securing nuts ~ Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
3 'C'washer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16 housing  Securing studs Steel BS 4439 Gr.8.8
4 Spring housing Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25 DN125- DNZOO M1g X gg mm
- DN25~DN5f M12 x mm
5 'IF;op sprlngdplat:e t Steel BS 970 220 Mo7 DNEO M2 x 40 mm
6 S;—:;sgure R s Stainless steel BS 2056302 S25 22 Main diaphragm chamber Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
7 Bottom spring plate Steel BS 970 220 Mo7 23 Main gecuring nuts :teel SB§8?329§ G;i
- : diaphragm Securing bolts  Steel B r.
8 Sprlnlg Secur!ng nuts  Steel BS 3692 Gr.8 DN15. DN20 M12 x 50 mm
housing Securing studs Steel BS 4439 Gr.8.8 DN25, DN32 M12 x 60 mm
DN15~DN80 M10 x 30 mm DN40, DN50 M12 x 65 mm
9  Pilot diaphragm Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31 DN80 M12 x 80 mm
10 Pilot valve housing Steel DIN gf‘g (§3(S;|-C|:+2|?j 24 Main diaphragms Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31
. . 25 Main diaphragm plate Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
1 PI|O-t valve p_Iunger Sta?nless steel BS 970 431 S29 26 Pushrod Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
12 Spring housing cover __ Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S12 27 Control pipe assembly  Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14
13 Pilot valve énd seat unit Stafnless steel BS 970 431 S29 28 Plug %’ BSP Steel
14 Internal strainer Sta?nless steel . BS 1449 304 S16 29 Pressure pipe union Steel
15 Body gasket ??é?.ffei S‘fae' L‘i‘;‘foroed 30 Lock—nut Steel BS 3692 Gr.8
16 Main valve ret i sr ini ? |p BS 2056 302 525 45 Bodystuds Steel BS 4439 Cr. 8.8
ain valve retum spring  lainess stee Body nuts M12 x 40 mm _ Steel BS 3692 Gr. 2H
17 Main valve Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29 Uoper main
18 Main valve seat Stainless steel BSO70431520 46 goor U amber | CAStstee DIN 17245 GS C25
TI-P004-01 CH Issue 6 SDP143 1x} 2 x&My — 2 Page 2 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

EN 1092 PN40 ANSI 300

ANSI 150 BS 10 Table J

T3 A A A A B D E F |
DN15LC 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN15 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
DN20 150 150 142 150 175 405 277 128 16
DN25 160 160 156 164 216 440 288 152 23
DN32 180 183 176 184 216 440 288 152 25
DN40 200 209 200 209 280 490 305 185 40
DN50 230 236 230 243 280 490 305 185 42
DN80 310 319 310 325 350 580 322 258 103

TI-P004-01 CH Issue 6

SDP143 1x} 2 xHuE — =

2

Page 3 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

o [N ) =
24
22 \\
20 \\ \\
\\ \\ \\
18 \ \\ \\ \\
16 \\\\‘
_ 14 ¥
8 \ N
;n5£ 12 \ \ \ \
~N ~ ~N
K
~ 10 \\ \\ \\
8 N \\\\\ \\\
\\ \ \ \
6 \\\
N \\\ N
4 \\\\
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
1X= &3 bar
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 DN15LC
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800| pNi5
T T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 DN20
e T T T T T T T T T T T T
E) 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 DN25
o
do T T T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 pN32
T T T T T T T T T T T
1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000| DN40
1000 2000 = 3000 = 4000 5000 = 6000 7000 = 8000 9000 DN50
0 ' 5000 ' 10000 ' 15000 ' 20000 DN80

o THO|E uH

- =357

2251 600 ke/hrel WRHS] 101912) 6 barS 4 bar® 1HA17 9 13112 6 bar T3k 2319k 4 barr} WL HL 23, 1 HolH $5 02 1o
Ul 2 BB 600 ke/hrE BHESH: 32 DN32F gtk

- B3|

48Z7]% E8Z710] ls) iAol S7RHE R wH] G WS sF-olo} Atk 5502 PAES 2= 490 HAZHE 0.95009, 10002 3}
£ 2= A9 0,90/,

910] 85719k ST oS H1H DN 740x0.95-703 ke/hre] - ZHrh, 0|28 HEL7% 600 ke/hwel] HIshel F28fein 3 4 9ir,

e
1

TI-P004-01 CH Issue 6 SDP143 1x} YHAZNME — FZ Page 4 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

o2 MYE-UZZIIE
24
\\
22 ~
\ \
20 NG N
18 N N N
N \ N N
16 ~ \ \\ \\\\
8 \ \
o, N N N N
Olﬂ N N Y \
Kr
K N \ \
NI N N NG
N N \
8 \\ \\ \
N \ \ \
6 ~ \\\
4 i \\
2
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
xS &2 bar
1 1 1 1 1
25 50 75 100 125 DN15LC
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 100 150 200 250 DN15
' 100 200 300 400 500 600
= DN20
[0}
e T T T T
® 200 400 600 800 DN25
E
© 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ag 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 DN32
0
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400 800 1200 1600 2000 DN40
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 2800 3200 3600 DN50
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 DNS8O
e THO|E dgiH
A=E717F 100 dm’/s(free air 7152)Q1 1] 1A 12 barE 8 bar2 YA 3% 12194 12 bar®t 23148 8 bar7} Ttk S 2Ha1, 11 HoflA] 4=
2o & o] e 53715 100 dm’/sE WEdhe 7> DN157F A et
o QtMHEE MX| U HH| X|H
ARG AL IM-PO04—055 251412,
X"
Wi = Aol AIE S Rk fA12] SRR YAIAA gl AR]gic),
TI-P004-01 CH Issue 6 SDP143 1A} LHXHME — FZ Page 5 of 7



sPlra)(Sal‘CO

o YH|EZ

0|8 758t BHIRE

Maintenance kit
¥ HEAE YHRE0| ZEEf /S

*Main diaphragm (2 off) A
* Pilot diaphragm (2 off) B
Pilot valve seal assembly C
*Pilot valve and plunger assembly D, E
Main valve assembly F, H
*Main valve return spring G
) ) Red 0.2~17 bar
Pressure adjustment spring Grey 16~24 bar J
* Control pipe assembly K
*Body gasket (packet of 3) 0
Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts (set of 4) P
Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts (set of 4) Q
(set of 10) DN15, DN20
) ) (set of 12) DN25, DN32
Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts (st of 16) DN40, DN50 R
(set of 20) DN8O0
Set of main body studs and nuts (DN80) (set of 6) T
Pushrod and main diaphragm plate assembly V, W, X
® WH|SZo| S5hy
oFgfQ] = 7} WH o tisto] A2 T3] Y= Fgoll ekl gt Aot
o5 B9, A do| vl thololZele S7do] DNISLC, 15, 2091 WHojA] Zro] AREE} 4= 9131, DN25, 325 ZFo] ARgah 4= Qlu},
-4 DN15LC DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
Main diaphragm a a a b b c c d
Pilot diaphragm a a a a a a a a
Pilot valve seal assembly a a a a a a a a
Pilot valve and plunger assembly a a a a a a a a
Main valve assembly a b c d e f g h
Main valve return spring a a a b b c c d
Pressure adjustment spring a a a a a a a a
t Control pipe assembly a a b c d e f g
T Body gasket a a a b b c c d
T Set of spring housing securing studs and nuts a a a a a a a a
T Set of pilot valve housing securing studs and nuts a a a b b (¢} c d
T Set of diaphragm chamber securing bolts and nuts a a a b b c c d
T Set of main body studs and nuts - — - a

TI-P004-01 CH Issue 6

SDP143 1x} 2 xHuE — =

2

Page 6 of 7



smra}(sarco

73 >y
Pk

) <
N2
i

S
DRSS g

}

,..
- nnmnmnnen,
Y
L

L

I}
'
'
. vuL L

AN

o2l Crojor=2 i DN8OOIIZH AR

#(LROA) 2 EE
HhoHELICH

CO|=
— L0
=2 d
o=

folAAF)= 20|
2l

stzAL
ZEto=HE 150 50001(0L{XIZ)

o
s

15 5 oAz

HZY)/OHSAS 1800122 21)

)

W 2AH TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 W Z% :(032)820-3000, FAX 817-3473

ISO9001(ZEEH)/18014001(

I AMOIHAAG(F)



